100000-07

## Important Notice from the United States District Court for the District of New Jersey about a Class Action Settlement

Para ver este aviso en español, vista www.ATTMETFSettlement.com/español

A proposed Settlement has been reached in a class action lawsuit against AT&T Mobility LLC ("AT&T Mobility"). The Settlement resolves several other cases that challenge AT&T Mobility's flat-rate early termination fee ("ETF"). The lawsuit claims that AT&T Mobility's flat-rate ETF provision in its wireless telephone service contracts (generally between \$150 and \$175) is unlawful. AT&T Mobility strongly denies any wrongdoing, but has agreed to settle to avoid the burden and costs of further litigation. You may be a Class Member if:

- You subscribed to wireless telephone service from AT&T Mobility or its predecessors and paid or were charged
  a flat-rate ETF on or at any time after January 1, 1998; OR
- Your contract included a flat-rate ETF provision on or at any time after January 1, 1998.

The purpose of this Notice is to inform you of the settlement so you may decide what to do about it. If the Settlement is approved, a settlement fund of \$16,000,000 in cash and \$2,000,000 in non-cash benefits will be created. You may submit a claim to receive monetary or other benefits. Claim Forms must be submitted on-line or sent via U.S. Mail with a postmark date on or before June 14, 2010, but that deadline may be extended.

- If you wish to exclude yourself from the lawsuit and keep your right to sue AT&T Mobility on your own, you must send a request for exclusion to the Settlement Administrator via U.S. Mail with a postmark date on or before March 24, 2010. If you do not exclude yourself, you will be bound by the terms of the Settlement and give up your rights to sue in court or arbitration regarding issues in the case.
- If you do not exclude yourself, you or your lawyer has the right to appear before the Court and object to the
  proposed Settlement. Objections must be written and postmarked by March 24, 2010. Objections to the
  application for attorneys' fees and expenses must be received by April 12, 2010. You will be bound by the terms
  of the Settlement even if your objection is rejected.

The Court will determine whether to approve the Settlement at a Fairness Hearing on April 14, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. at the United States District Court for the District of New Jersey, located at 50 Walnut Street, Newark, New Jersey 07101.

For a full description of the Settlement, related Court documents, and deadlines and claim forms, please visit: www.ATTMETFSettlement.com, Call: 1-888-228-0885

or Write: AT&T Mobility ETF Settlement Administrator, c/o Rust Consulting, Inc., P.O. Box 2266, Faribault, MN 55021-2386

AT&T MOBILITY ETF SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATOR C/O RUST CONSULTING, INC. PO BOX 2266 FARIBAULT, MN 55021-2386

PRESORTED
FIRST-CLASS MAIL
U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
Rust Consulting, Inc.

If You Paid or Had a Contract Including a Flat-Rate Early Termination Fee from AT&T Mobility, You May Be Entitled to Benefits from a Class Action Settlement

A 1001 0951048

COM	! (BB/IB) MB/B B/III BR/IB (BI/IB MB/B BI/IB) B/IB) (BI/I)
APA	
ECR	•
GCL	
RAD	POSTCARD# 16092658
SSC	FL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD
ADM	TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-7019
OPC	- հուսանականականակատություններություն
Grant	

00742 FEB-29